

21.02.2017

Present: Plaintiff absent- by Shri A. K. Sharma, advocate- files LOD without pagination and also a C.D. The same is returned since the transcription is not filed. The copies not furnished to the other side. LOD is incomplete. The electronic evidence is not supported by proper certificate.

Defendant absent- by Shri Vijay Goel.

Replication not filed. Parties are absent, admission & denial is not carried and the parties may prove their documents at the time of trial.

Heard the Id. Counsel. Perused the pleading. With the available record, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant is liable to pay him a sum of Rs. 4 lakhs alongwith interest in background of the agreement between the parties dated 05.06.2015. ? OPP

2 If so, what relief ?

No other issues arise for consideration. Both the parties are directed to file their LOW within 15 days after exchanging the same. Plaintiff is also directed to file the affidavits of all his witnesses within 8 weeks from today and put up this matter for PE by 20.04.2017.

(A.S. Jayachandra)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/21.02.2017