

C.S. No. 2863/16  
Prमित Singh vs. Ajay Goyal

20.04.2017

Present : Plaintiff absent – represented by proxy counsel

Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Adv.

Defendant – by Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv

List of witnesses not filed within the time. Affidavits are also not filed by the plaintiff within the time granted. Plaintiff is absent. Hence, PE is not adduced. Proxy Counsel seeks time. Time granted subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- payable to the defendant. Put up for PE by 10.07.2017.

(A.S. Jayachandra)  
District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara District, Delhi/20.04.2017