

CS No. : 2863/16  
**Pramit Singh vs. Ajay Goyal**

06.08.2018

Present : Plaintiff – by Sh. Subhneet, Adv. - seeks time to lead further PE by submitting a copy of the medical certificate of the proposed witness.

Defendant – by Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.

Hence put up this matter for further PE by 26.09.2018.

(A.S. Jayachandra)  
District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara District, Delhi/06.08.2018