

CS No. 2863/16  
Pramit Singh vs. Ajay Goyal

21.08.2019

Present : Plaintiff a/w Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Adv.

Defendant – by proxy cl. Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Heard on the list of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has already examined three witnesses and the proposed witness Sudesh Kumar Sharma according to the plaintiff's counsel is the proper person who would speak with regard to the plaint averments and he is the relevant witness. Ld. Counsel submits that he is unable to procure his witness without the aid of the court. In view of the above, issue summons to the proposed witness Sh. Sudesh Kumar Sharma upon PF on a condition that the plaintiff shall bear the diet money on the next date of hearing and put up this matter for further PE by 19.12.2019.

(A.S. Jayachandra)  
District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara District, Delhi/21.08.2019