

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

CS No. 2863/16

Pramit Singh vs. Ajay Goyal

17.08.2020

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No.R-235/RG/DHC/2020 bearing endorsement No.R-236-268/RG/DHC/2020 dt.16.05.2020 and also subsequent office order No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dt.15.08.2020 bearing endorsement No.323-355/RG/DHC/2020 dt.15.08.2020.

The proceedings of this case is being heard through video conference/virtual court in compliance of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment. On request, put up as per last order for PE on 19.11.2020.

Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this ordersheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/17.08.2020