

CS No. 2863/16
Pramit Singh vs. Ajay Goyal

25.02.2021

File taken up today in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 for physical hearing during pandemic of Covid-19.

Present : Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

On request, fresh summons on PF and also in terms of last order dated 21.03.2021 be issued and to come up for plaintiff's evidence on 18.05.2021.

Court notice be issued to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant as well as the defendant for the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within fifteen days from today.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/25.02.2021