

CS No. 2863/16
Paramjit Singh vs. Ajay Goyal

08.04.2022

Present: Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Witnesses not present.

On request, fresh summons be issued to the witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff for the next date of hearing.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence with the other connected matters on 19.05.2022.

Steps be taken for summoning of witnesses within a week from today.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/08.04.2022