

CS No.2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

16.09.2022

Present : Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the plaintiff that
PW Sh. Sudhish Kumar Sharma is not available today.

Record perused. Issues were framed on 21.02.2017
and since thereafter the matter has been listed for evidence of the
plaintiff, which is not concluded as yet. In the interest of justice,
one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude the
evidence, subject to cost of Rs.1,000/-.

Put up for payment of cost as well as for PE on
19.11.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.09.2022