

CS No. 2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

21.01.2023

Present : Sh. Shubnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Bhardawaj, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

PW Sudhish Kumar Sharma has been examined and
discharged as PW-4.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **25.03.2023**.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.01.2023