

CS No. 2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

06.05.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Evidence affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the defendant.

It is submitted that defendant has suffered brain haemorrhage and
is not able to come today.

Put up for DE on **03.06.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.05.2023