

CS No.2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

03.06.2023

Present : Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Vinod Kumar.
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Case is today fixed for DE, however, defendant is not present. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that since defendant has suffered brain hemorrhage therefore he is not in a position to appear in the court today. On the other hand, it is submitted by the plaintiff that defendant is fit and fine and he will be furnishing the photographs of the defendant attending a marriage. However, adjournment is being sought on behalf of the plaintiff stating that his main counsel is not well.

Put up for DE on **05.08.2023**. Last and final opportunity is granted to both the parties to conclude DE.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/03.06.2023