

CS No. 2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

05.08.2023

Present : Sh. Shubneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Defendant is not present for his statement. It is stated that he is suffering from fever and Diarrhea. An application for his exemption alongwith the medical certificate filed in another connected matter. Heard. This is one of the oldest matter of this court. Last and final opportunity is given to the defendant to appear failing which the evidence shall be closed by the order of the court.

Put up on **25.08.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/05.08.2023