

CS No.2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

15.12.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant is present in connected matter where his evidence is going on. However, adjournment is requested by the plaintiff in that case as due to fever his counsel has not come today. Hence, put up for DE, as last and final opportunity with connected case on **02.02.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.12.2023