

CS No. 2863/16
Pramjit Singh Vs. Ajay Goyal

17.01.2025

Present : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravi Mavi, proxy for Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 is not present. Adjournment requested on the ground that witness could not come due to high fever. Adjournment is granted subject to producing the medical certificate from a government hospital.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 and remaining DE on **07.02.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.01.2025