

CS 2863/16
PRAMJIT SINGH Vs. AJAY GOYAL

11.07.2025

Present Sh. Rahul Pathak, Proxy counsel (Enr1 No.D-639/2022) for Sh. Subhneet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by Proxy counsel on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to Puja at his house. Adjournment not opposed.

Last opportunity is granted for arguments on 30.07.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/11.07.2025