

CS 2863/16  
PRAMJIT SINGH Vs. AJAY GOYAL

30.07.2025

**Present** Sh. Subhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

Case is listed today for final arguments, however,  
Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks short adjournment on the  
ground that he is not prepared for the arguments today.

At request, the matter is adjourned for final  
arguments on **08.08.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.07.2025