

**CS 2863/16**  
**PRAMJIT SINGH Vs. AJAY GOYAL**

**12.09.2025**

**Present :** Sh. Shubhnit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff.  
Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant on VC.

Put up with connected case on **18.09.2025**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025**