

CS 2863/16
PRAMJIT SINGH Vs. AJAY GOYAL

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. Rahul Pathak, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant with counsel Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment by stating that the main counsel is in personal difficulty and unable to appear today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for final arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.03.2026