

**CS 2863/16**  
**PRAMJIT SINGH Vs. AJAY GOYAL**

**10.04.2026**

Present : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant with counsels Sh. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Sh. Pankaj  
Sharma, Ms. Muskan Sharma and Sh. Shikhar Sharma.

Some time is sought by the counsel for the plaintiff to  
address arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on **17.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/10.04.2026**