

Civil Suit No. 2863/2016
Pramjit Singh v. Ajay Goyal

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Vide separate judgment of even date pronounced in the open Court, the suit filed by the plaintiff has been dismissed.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

After necessary compliance, the file be consigned to the record room.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/12.05.2026